NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR LEASED LINE - NOTICE.

Expression of interest (EOI) is invited from the service providers for Internet Leased line, having good connectivity in Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, Nashik Municipal Corporation, Sharanpur Road, Nashik.

Nashik Municipal Corporation is currently using service provided 200Mbps Leased line. The service providers are requested to go through the detail EOI form published on Web site www.nmc.gov.in stating submission procedure, brief scope of work, prequalification condition etc. This notice is available on web site free of cost from dt.01/11/2023

The interested service providers are requested to submit their EOI proposal as prescribed in Detail EOI form published on website on or before dt.08/11/2023 till 15.00 hrs. in the office of Executive Engineer, Electrical deptt. Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, Sharnpur Road, Nashik.

-Sd-

Nashik Municipal Corporation

Executive Engineer (Ele.)

-Sd-

Superintending Engineer Nashik Municipal Corporation

EOI Offer Form

The service providers to give plans in Detail in following pattern

1) Bandwidth - Min 100/50 Mbps 1:1 dedicated lease line -

Band width	100 Mbps	50 Mbps
Annual Tariff	Rs.	Rs.

- 2) Annual Tariff for 1:1 dedicated lease line in INR including GST.
- 3) The Internate connectivity leased line should have fully dedicated (1:1) unshared & High Quality symmetric bandwidth without any compression factor through Optical fiber.
- 4) Type of connection cable. OFC
- 5) Bidder should have its own fiber backbone with auto switch over.
- 6) Required hardware to be supplied by service provider if necessary.
- 7) Bidder should have National class A ISP, Provide certificate for the same.
- 8) ISP must have DOT License to operate at International Gateways (Attach a copy of License document).
- Backbone bandwidth should be more than 30 Gbps and backbone should be in ring.
- 10) Operator should have centralized network operating centre.
- 11) Service Support-The bidder should provide support for trouble shooting on 24 X 7 X 365 basis so that the maximum availability of the Internet connectivity is ensured.
- 12) Operator should have toll free fault booking number.
- 13) Operator should not be cable operator.
- 14) The ISP must be a member of NIXI (National Internet Exchange of India) (Attach a copy of membership document) and must have peering with National Internet Exchange of India at minimum 3 locations.

Company Seal with signature.

-Sd-Superintending Engineer (Ele./Mech.) Nashik Municipal Corporation